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Communities served by a delegated POTW 
Water Quality Point Source – Municipal Division 
For those dental offices in the Twin Cities metropolitan area, contact Metropolitan Council Environmental 
Services directly to learn what to do, and how to comply with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
Dental Rule. Do not submit the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) Dental compliance form (wq-
wwtp7-49a) if your office is in the Twin Cities (see the list of Twin Cities communities below). 

For dental offices located outside the Twin Cities metropolitan area, the Dental compliance form needs to be 
submitted to the Control Authority for the community where the dental office is located. In Minnesota, some of 
the local publicly-owned treatment works (POTW) have delegated authority to oversee the Dental Rule. The 
communities and the dental contacts are found within this document, and the Dental compliance form will be 
submitted directly to the local POTW. Dental offices in communities not listed below will submit their Dental 
compliance form to the MPCA. 

Non-metro communities (outside the Twin Cities) 
POTW Communities 

covered  
Contact Phone Email 

Albert Lea Albert Lea Brandon Huston 507-373-9159 bhuston@ci.albertlea.mn.us 
  Steve Jahnke 507-377-4326 sjahnke@ci.albertlea.mn.us  
Austin Austin Ernie Hammero 507-437-7701 ernieh@ci.austin.mn.us  
    Chad Heard 507-437-7701 chadh@ci.austin.mn.us  
Faribault Faribault Henry Morgan 507-334-8696 hmorgan@ci.faribault.mn.us 
Grand Rapids Grand Rapids Steve Mattson 218-326-7195 srmattson@grpuc.org  
  LaPrairie       
  Cohasset       
Hutchinson Hutchinson John Paulson 320-234-5682 jpaulson@ci.hutchinson.mn.us  
Mankato Mankato Jim Archer 507-387-8564 jarcher@mankatomn.gov  
  North Mankato       
  South Bend       
  Skyline       
  Eagle Lake       
  Madison Lake       

 

Lake 
Washington 
Sanitation 
District    

Moorhead Moorhead Andy Bradshaw 218-299-5385 andy.bradshaw@ci.moorhead.mn.us 
  Maria Amundson 218-299-5490 maria.amundson@ci.moorhead.mn.us  
New Ulm New Ulm Dan O’Connor 507-359-8360 dan.oconnor@ci.new-ulm.mn.us 
Northfield Northfield Justin Wagner 507-645-3083 justin.wagner@ci.northfield.mn.us  
  Darick Kvam 507-645-3094 darick.kvam@ci.northfield.mn.us 

mailto:Info.pca@state.mn.us
mailto:bhuston@ci.albertlea.mn.us
mailto:sjahnke@ci.albertlea.mn.us
mailto:ernieh@ci.austin.mn.us
mailto:chadh@ci.austin.mn.us
mailto:hmorgan@ci.faribault.mn.us
mailto:srmattson@grpuc.org
mailto:jpaulson@ci.hutchinson.mn.us
mailto:jarcher@mankatomn.gov
mailto:andy.bradshaw@ci.moorhead.mn.us
mailto:maria.amundson@ci.moorhead.mn.us
mailto:dan.oconnor@ci.new-ulm.mn.us
mailto:justin.wagner@ci.northfield.mn.us
mailto:darick.kvam@ci.northfield.mn.us


Page 2 of 3 June 2022  |  wq-wwtp7-49b 

 

POTW 
Communities 
covered  Contact Phone Email 

Owatonna Owatonna Andrew Fisher 507-444-2452 andrew.fisher@ci.owatonna.mn.us 
Red Wing Red Wing Kelsey Van Deusen 651-385-5143 kelsey.van.deusen@ci.red-wing.mn.us 
Rochester Rochester Chelsea Wiegand 507-328-2656 cwiegand@rochestermn.gov  

St. Cloud St. Cloud Eli Stuber 320-255-7226 pretreatment@ci.stcloud.mn.us  
  Sauk Rapids Craig Nelson  320-258-5300 cnelson@ci.sauk-rapids.mn.us  

  Waite Park Adam Ritsche 320-252-6822 adam.ritsche@ci.waitepark.mn.us 
    Dale Warzecha   dale.warzecha@ci.waitepark.mn.us 

  St. Joseph Ryan Wensmann 320-363-7201 rwensmann@cityofstjoesph.com 
    Randy Torborg   rtorborg@cityofstjoseph.com 

  St. Augusta Chad Blashcheck  320-654-0387 publicworks@staugustamn.com 

  Sartell John Kothenbeutel   john@sartellmn.com 

    Jeff Bemboom  320-253-2171 Jeff.Bemboom@sartellmn.com 

Willmar Willmar Sara Sietsema 
320-235-4760 
ext 7425 ssietsema@willmarmn.gov 

Winona Winona Eden Willcox 507-457-8207 ewillcox@ci.winona.mn.us  

  Goodview       
WLSSD Duluth Julie Macor 218-740-4814 julie.macor@wlssd.com 

 
Lakewood 
Township Dori Decker 218-740-4808 dori.decker@wlssd.com  

  Rice Lake      

  
Canosia 
Township       

  
Grand Lake 
Township       

 
Solway 
Township    

 Hermantown    
 Proctor    

 
Midway 
Township    

 Esko    

 
Thomson 
Township    

 Cloquet    
 Scanlon    
 Carlton    

 
Silverbrook 
Township    

 Wrenshall    

 
Twin Lakes 
Township    

 Pike Lake    

 
Jay Cooke State 
Park    
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Metro communities 
Dental contacts 

N Jacob Bukingolts 
651-602-4717 
Naum.bukingolts@metc.state.mn.us 
Industrial Waste & Pollution Prevention Section 
Metropolitan Council Environmental Services 
390 Robert Street North 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

  

Community  
Andover Eden Prairie Little Canada Richfield 
Anoka Edina Long Lake Robbinsdale 
Apple Valley Elko New Market Mahtomedi Rosemount 
Arden Hills Empire Township Maple Grove Roseville 
Bayport Excelsior Maple Plain Savage 
Birchwood Falcon Heights Maplewood Shakopee 
Blaine Farmington Medicine Lake Shoreview 
Bloomington Forest Lake Medina Shorewood 
Brooklyn Center Fridley Mendota Heights South St. Paul 
Brooklyn Park Gem Lake Minneapolis Spring Lake Park 
Burnsville Golden Valley Minnetonka Spring Park 
Carver Greenfield Minnetonka Beach St. Anthony 
Centerville Greenwood Minnetrista St. Bonifacius 
Champlin Hastings Mound St. Louis Park 
Chanhassen Hilltop Mounds View St. Paul 
Chaska Hopkins New Brighton St. Paul Park 
Circle Pines Hugo New Hope Stillwater 
Columbia Heights Independence Newport Tonka Bay 
Columbus Inver Grove Heights North Oaks Vadnais Heights 
Coon Rapids Lake Elmo North St. Paul Victoria 
Corcoran Laketown Township Oak Park Heights Waconia 
Cottage Grove  Lakeville Oakdale Wayzata 
Crystal Landfall Orono West St. Paul 
Dayton Lauderdale Osseo White Bear Lake 
Deephaven Lexington Plymouth White Bear Township 
Eagan Lilydale Prior Lake  Willernie 
East Bethel  Lino Lakes  Ramsey Woodbury  
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